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WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead and Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP) which are known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects 

or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
CAUTION: Read, understand and follow all Safety Rules and Operating Instructions in this Manual 
before using this product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS! READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS!

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings and 
instructions may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.
Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.

Technical data

WA0927 WA0929

Rated voltage 20 V 20 V 

Cutting width 4.3 in. (110 mm) 4.3 in. (110 mm)

No load speed 5000 /min 5000 /min

Cutting height

1 2.6 in. (65 mm) 2.6 in. (65 mm)

2 3.0 in. (75 mm) 3.0 in. (75 mm)

3 3.4 in. (85 mm) 3.4 in. (85 mm)

Applicable robotic lawn mower 
models

WR310/WR310.1/WR320/
WR320.1/WR340

WR341/WR342/WR344/
WR346

Please note that compatible models for the WA0927/WA0929 attachment may be added in the 
future. If the robotic lawnmower manual indicates that the WA0927/WA0929 attachment can be 
installed, it will be compatible with that model.
NOTE: Do not attempt to disassemble or service the Cut to Zero module after installation. This may 
loosen the protective cover screws and create a safety hazard.

Positec USA, Inc. Charlotte, NC 28216 USA
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AVERTISSEMENT: Ce dispositif peut vous exposer aux produits chimiques notamment le 
plomb et le di-phtalate (de 2-éthylhexyle) (DEHP) qui sont reconnus dans l’État de Californie 

comme causant des cancers et des anomalies congénitales ou d’autres anomalies de la 
reproduction.Pour en savoir plus, veuillez consulter le site www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
ATTENTION: Lisez, comprenez et suivez toutes les règles de sécurité et les instructions d’utilisation 
de ce manuel avant d’utiliser ce produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS ! LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS !

INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

AVERTISSEMENT: Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécurité et les instructions. Le 
non-respect des avertissements et instructions peut entraîner un choc électrique, un incendie et/ou 
des blessures graves.
Conserve tous les avertissements et les instructions pour une référence future.

Données techniques

WA0927 WA0929

Tension nominale 20 V 20 V 

Largeur de coupe 4.3 in. (110 mm) 4.3 in. (110 mm)

Vitesse à vide 5000 /min 5000 /min

Hauteur de coupe en

1 2.6 in. (65 mm) 2.6 in. (65 mm)

2 3.0 in. (75 mm) 3.0 in. (75 mm)

3 3.4 in. (85 mm) 3.4 in. (85 mm)

Modèles de tondeuses 
robotisées applicables

WR310/WR310.1/WR320/
WR320.1/WR340

WR341/WR342/WR344/
WR346

Veuillez noter que des modèles compatibles avec l’accessoire WA0927/WA0929 pourraient être 
ajoutés à l’avenir. Si le manuel de la tondeuse robotisée indique que l’accessoire WA0927/WA0929 
peut être installé, il sera compatible avec ce modèle.
REMARQUE : Ne tentez pas de démonter ou d’entretenir le module Cut to Zero après l’installation. 
Cela pourrait desserrer les vis du couvercle de protection et créer un risque pour la sécurité.

Positec USA, Inc. Charlotte, NC 28216 USA
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ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias químicas, como plomo y di 
(2-etilhexilo) ftalato (DEHP), que el estado de California reconoce como causantes de cáncer y 

defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos. Para más información visite www.
P65Warnings.ca.gov.
PRECAUCIÓN: Lea, comprenda y siga todas las normas de seguridad e instrucciones de 
funcionamiento de este manual antes de utilizar este producto.

¡GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES! ¡LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES!

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA: Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad y todas las instrucciones. La falla en 
seguir las advertencias e instrucciones puede resultar en choque eléctrico, incendio y/o lesiones 
serias.
Guarde todas las advertencias e instrucciones para referencia futura.

Datos técnicos

WA0927 WA0929

Voltaje nominal 20 V 20 V 

Ancho de corte 4.3 in. (110 mm) 4.3 in. (110 mm)

Velocidad sin carga 5000 /min 5000 /min

Altura de corte

1 2.6 in. (65 mm) 2.6 in. (65 mm)

2 3.0 in. (75 mm) 3.0 in. (75 mm)

3 3.4 in. (85 mm) 3.4 in. (85 mm)

Modelos aplicables de robot 
cortacésped

WR310/WR310.1/WR320/
WR320.1/WR340

WR341/WR342/WR344/
WR346

Tenga en cuenta que en el futuro se podrán agregar modelos compatibles con el accesorio 
WA0927/WA0929. Si el manual de la cortadora de césped robótica indica que se puede instalar el 
accesorio WA0927/WA0929, será compatible con ese modelo.
NOTA: No intente desarmar ni dar mantenimiento al módulo Cut to Zero después de la instalación. 
Esto podría aflojar los tornillos de la tapa protectora y crear un riesgo de seguridad.
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